recorded above the line. Refer to Schedule C-9.1 of this exhibit for the removal of North Heidelberg expenses.

PER BOOKS PRESENT RATES

LINE 3/31/2018 3/31/2018 3/31/2018

NO. DESCRIPTION AMOUNT ADJUSTMENT AMOUNT

1 Residential 14,917$   (14,917)$   -$

2 Commercial 104 (104) -

3 Industrial - - -

4 Public - - -

5 Other - - -

6 Availability Charge - - -

7 Total Sales to General Customers 15,021 (15,021) -

8 Forfeited Discounts - - -

9 Other WW Revenues - - -

10 Miscellaneous WW Service Revenues - - -

11 Total Other WW Revenues - - -

12 Total Operating Revenue 15,021$   (15,021)$   -$

Schedule B-6 - Page 1

Docket No. R-2018-3003068 Schedule B-7

Witness: Renee T. Marquis

AQUA PENNSYLVANIA WASTEWATER, INC.

NOTES TO STATEMENT OF INCOME

OPERATING REVENUES

MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE ADJUSTMENTS

The following adjustments reflect miscellaneous additions or deductions from pro forma revenues.

PER BOOKS PRESENT RATES

LINE 3/31/2018 3/31/2018 3/31/2018

NO. DESCRIPTION AMOUNT ADJUSTMENT AMOUNT

1 Residential -$   -$

2 Commercial (a) 55,522 (55,522) -

3 Industrial - -

4 Public - -

5 Other - -

6 Availability Charge (b) 157,930 (157,930) -

7 Total Sales to General Customers 213,452 (213,452) -

8 Forfeited Discounts - -

9 Other WW Revenues - -

10 Miscellaneous WW Service Revenues - -

11 Total Other WW Revenues - - -

12 Total Operating Revenue 213,452$   (213,452)$   -$

(a) Eliminate Backbills

(b) Eliminate Availability Charge

Schedule B-7 - Page 1

Docket No. R-2018-3003068 Schedule C-1
Witness: William C. Packer

AQUA PENNSYLVANIA WASTEWATER, INC.

NOTES TO STATEMENT OF INCOME

OPERATING EXPENSES

EXPENSE DETAIL ACCOUNTS

PER PRESENT PRESENT PRESENT
LINE Acct. BOOKS RATES RATES RATES
NO. No. Account Title 3/31/18 3/31/18 3/31/19 3/31/20